OP \$190.00 423444

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM338316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vanco Services LLC		01/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vanco Payment Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	12600 Whitewater Drv
Internal Address:	#200
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4234445	E.SERVICE PAYMENT EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3015004	VANCO
Serial Number:	86402392	VANCO PAYMENT SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86103454	TRUETICKET
Registration Number:	3167633	E.SERVICE FITNESS REWARDS
Registration Number:	2097067	E.SERVICE
Registration Number:	3482605	DEPOSIT RC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927306
Email: ip@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: John Pickerill
Address Line 1: 200 S. 6th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VANCO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0241

900321737

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Pickerill
SIGNATURE:	/John Pickerill/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015
Total Attachments: 3	·

source=SCAN-04152015-164215#page1.tif source=SCAN-04152015-164215#page2.tif source=SCAN-04152015-164215#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0242

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF VANCO SERVICES, LLC

Pursuant to Chapter 322B of the Minnesota Statutes, the Articles of Organization of Vanco Services, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Company"), are hereby amended according to this Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company:

- 1. The name of the Company currently on file with the Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State is Vanco Services LLC.
- 2. The Articles of Organization of the Company are hereby amended so that the name of Company is changed to "Vanco Payment Solutions, LLC".
- 3. This Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on January 1, 2015.

[Signature page follows]

EAST\87428079.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned managing member of the Company has executed this Amendment to the Articles of Organization on this 23rd day of December 2014.

VERACITY PAYMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

Ву;

Name: Kevin R. Lee

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Amendment to the Articles of Organization]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0244



Work Item 801469700025 Original File Number 20926-LLC

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
12/24/2014 11:59 PM

Mark Ritchie

TRADEMARK REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 04/15/2015